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Tar(ff" Notice No. 1984/ 182-, lpp!ications for Variation qf Approml 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been. made for variation of current approvals of the Minister of Customs as follows: 

Appn. Port No. 

WN 167 

WN 296 

AK 28442 

AK 28753 

AK 28738 

AK 28242 

AK 28746 

Tariff 
Item No. 

32.09.025 

32.09.025 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

39.02.519 

39.02.519 

73.20.059 

72.20.059 

84.10.029 

84.10.029 

85.01.019 

85.01.019 

85.19.009 

85.19.009 

Goods 

' CURRENT APPROVAL: 
Polyesteriniide and polyurethane wire 
coating enamel 
REQUESTED APPROVAL: 
Polyesterimide. polyurethane and poly­
vinyl acetate wire coating. enamel 
CURRENT APPROVAL: 
Empigeri CDL30/J 
REQUESTED APPROVAL: 
Empigen CDL/30/.1/35 
CURRENT APPROVAL: 
Vitralene and vitrathene in sheet form for · 
orthopaedic uses only 
REQUESTED APPROVAL: 
Vitralcne and vitrathene in sheet form. for 
use by hospitals. for orthopaedic and den­
tal uses .only 
CURRENT APPROVAL: 
Welded fittings. including flanges of all 
sizes an<l standards (excluding welding and 
back-up flanges of stainless steel and mild 
steel in black or gatva.nised. and plate cut 
pipe flanges) 
REQUESTED APPROVAL: 
Carbon and alloy steel welding fittings. 
including flanges of all sizes. types and 
standards (excluding flanges cut from plate) 
CURRENT APPROVAL: · 
Gilbarco/ Aro range of compressed air 
operated pumps 
REQUESTED APPROVAL: 
Aro range of compressed air operated 
pumps . · · 
CURRENT APPROVAL: 
Sauter electric actuators 
REQUESTED APPR()V AL: 
Electric valve actuators · 
CURRENT APPROVAL: 
Stotz modular insulation equipment 
REQUESTED APPROVAL: 
Stotz preferential switch 

Rates of Duty Part Con-
II cession 

Normal I Pref. Ref. Code 

Free Free 15 922634G 

Free Free 15. 923624E 

Free Free 15 926264E 

Free Free 99 200421G 

Free Free 10 110794B 

Free Free 10 113221A 

Free Free 10 924719L 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to whicl') any objections should be made. 
AK-Collector of Customs. Auckland. 
WN-,Collector of Customs, Wellington. 

Effective 

From I To* 

3/83 6/86 

7/83 9/86 

8/83 9/85 

3/80 9/85 

7/78 3/91 

7/78/ 9/85 

2/84 6/84 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these. applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated 
by the identification reference on or before 27 September 1984. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, 
application number. Tariff Item. and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally: · 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufaciure; 
(c) Present and potential output: and · 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials. labour: overhead. etc. 
bated at Wellington this 6th day of September 1984. 

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 

Notice by Examiner qf Co11.1mercial Practices Q( Consent to Merger and Takeover Proposal 

NOTICE is hereby given that the Examiner of Commercial Practices has consented to the following merger and takeover proposal pursuant 
to the provisions of section 81 I and section 72 (6) of the Commerce Act. · 

Proposal · Date of Consent 
Dominion Breweries Limited may acquire the chattels, stock.and plant 28 August 1984 

of the Clyde Quay Tavern at Wellington 
Dated at Wellington this 29th day of August 1984. 

R. M. ORAM, for Examiner of Commercial Practices. 
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