## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1984/182—Applications for Variation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for variation of current approvals of the Minister of Customs as follows:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	Con-	Effective	
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	To*
		32.09.025	CURRENT APPROVAL: Polyesterimide and polyurethane wire coating enamel	Free	Free	15	922634G	3/83	6/86
WN	167	32.09.025	REQUESTED APPROVAL: Polyesterimide, polyurethane and poly- vinyl acetate wire coating enamel CURRENT APPROVAL:						
		34.02.000	Empigen CDL30/J REQUESTED APPROVAL:	Free	Free	15.	923624E	7/83	9/86
WN	296	34.02.000	Empigen CDL/30/J/35 CURRENT APPROVAL:						
		39.02.519	Vitralene and vitrathene in sheet form for orthopaedic uses only REQUESTED APPROVAL:	Free	Free	15	926264E	8/83	9/85
AK .	28442	39.02.519	Vitralene and vitrathene in sheet form, for use by hospitals, for orthopaedic and dental uses only						
		73.20.059	CURRENT APPROVAL: Welded fittings, including flanges of all sizes and standards (excluding welding and	Free	Free	99	200421G	3/80	9/85
			back-up flanges of stainless steel and mild steel in black or galvanised, and plate cut pipe flanges) REQUESTED APPROVAL:						
AK	28753	72.20.059	Carbon and alloy steel welding fittings, including flanges of all sizes, types and						
			standards (excluding flanges cut from plate) CURRENT APPROVAL:				. •		
		84.10.029	Gilbarco/Aro range of compressed air operated pumps REQUESTED APPROVAL:	Free	Free	10	110794B	7/78	3/91
AK	28738	84.10.029	Aro range of compressed air operated pumps						
		85.01.019	CURRENT APPROVAL: Sauter electric actuators REQUESTED APPROVAL:	Free	Free	10	113221A	7/78/	9/85
AK	28242	85.01.019	Electric valve actuators CURRENT APPROVAL:						
		85.19.009	Stotz modular insulation equipment REQUESTED APPROVAL:	Free	Free	10	924719L	2/84	6/84
ΑK	28746	85.19.009	Stotz preferential switch						

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

AK—Collector of Customs. Auckland. WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 27 September 1984. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number. Tariff Item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally.(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 6th day of September 1984.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

Notice by Examiner of Commercial Practices of Consent to Merger and Takeover Proposal

NOTICE is hereby given that the Examiner of Commercial Practices has consented to the following merger and takeover proposal pursuant to the provisions of section 81 I and section 72 (6) of the Commerce Act.

Proposal

Date of Consent 28 August 1984

Dominion Breweries Limited may acquire the chattels, stock and plant of the Clyde Quay Tavern at Wellington

Dated at Wellington this 29th day of August 1984.

R. M. ORAM, for Examiner of Commercial Practices.